
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: P-20-018873 PCN Date: 02-APR-20

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
HVA280 Connector family

Description of Changes 
TE China has been identified as a second source for manufacture and shipment of the following pns related to the TE HVA280 product line. 

Reason for Changes: 
Product improvement.This initiative is required in order for TE to continue to meet product demand and prevent disruptions in the product deliveries to our customers. There 
is no FFF impact to the part numbers listed.
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

10-APR-2020
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1587985-1 NO
2103013-1 NO
2103153-1 NO
2103155-1 NO
2103181-3 NO
4-2103015-1 NO
4-2103015-2 NO
4-2103015-4 NO
4-2103177-1 NO
4-2103177-4 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1587985-1 NO
2103013-1 NO
2103153-1 NO
2103155-1 NO
2103181-3 NO
4-2103015-1 NO
4-2103015-2 NO
4-2103015-4 NO
4-2103177-1 NO

 



Part Number(s) being Modified: 
Part 

Number
Part Discontinued per 

PCN
Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1587985-1 NO
2103013-1 NO
2103153-1 NO
2103181-3 NO
4-2103015-2 NO
4-2103015-4 NO
4-2103177-1 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

4-2103177-1 NO
4-2103177-4 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

4-2103177-1 NO
4-2103177-4 NO




