

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-20-018873 PCN Date: 02-APR-20

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
HVA280 Connector family

Description of Changes

TE China has been identified as a second source for manufacture and shipment of the following pns related to the TE HVA280 product line.

Reason for Changes:

Product improvement. This initiative is required in order for TE to continue to meet product demand and prevent disruptions in the product deliveries to our customers. There is no FFF impact to the part numbers listed.

Estimated Dates:

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):

First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):

10-APR-2020

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):
	10-APR-2020
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
	No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1587985-1</u>	NO						
2103013-1	NO						
2103153-1	NO						
2103155-1	NO						
2103181-3	NO						
4-2103015-1	NO						
4-2103015-2	NO						
4-2103015-4	NO						
4-2103177-1	NO	•					
4-2103177-4	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u> 1587985-1</u>	NO						
<u>2103013-1</u>	NO						
2103153-1	NO						
<u>2103155-1</u>	NO						
<u>2103181-3</u>	NO						
4-2103015-1	NO						
4-2103015-2	NO						
4-2103015-4	NO						
4-2103177-1	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1587985-1	NO						
2103013-1	NO						
2103153-1	NO						
2103181-3	NO						
4-2103015-2	NO						
4-2103015-4	NO						
4-2103177-1	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
4-2103177-1	NO						
4-2103177-4	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
4-2103177-1	NO	J		, ,		, ,	
4-2103177-4	NO						